UNION GROVE ISD

3 Schools 740 Students Enrolled

HOW WELL IS THIS DISTRICT PERFORMING

UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE
OVERALL?

il

i

This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping
students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them
for success after high school. Much like the grades we give

A students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools
improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in

90 out of 100 three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.

4 g B

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT SCHOOL PROGRESS CLOSING THE GAPS

89 out of 100 ( 90 out of 100 ) ( 90 out of 100 )

The Student Achievement domain tells us
how much students know and are able to
do at the end of the school year.

The School Progress domain shows us how The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how

students are performing over time and well different populations of studentsin a
compares that progress to similar schools. district are performing.

DISTINCTIONS

¥ Postsecondary Readinegss



UNION GROVE ISD

STAAR Performance
College, Career, and Military Readiness

Graduation Rate

Total

Academic Growth

Relative Performance

Total

Grade Level Performance
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate

Student Achievement

Total

4

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

SCORE
88
86
95

89

-

SCHOOL PROGRESS

SCORE
90
85
20
7N
CLOSING THE GAPS
SCORE
100
100
67
2

FINANCE SUMMARY 2016-17

% OF GRADE
40%
40%
20%

100%

The higher of
Growth or
Performance is used.

% OF GRADE
55.6%
11.1%
33.3%

100%

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY RATING SYSTEM OF TEXAS (FIRST)

A

90 out of 100



UNION GROVEH S

Grades Served: 9-12 216 Students Enrolled
P O BOX 1447 UNION GROVE ISD
GLADEWATER, TX, 75647

HOW WELL IS THIS SCHOOL PERFORMING UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE
OVERALL? i

This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping
students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them

M ET STAN DAR D for success after high school. Much like the grades we give

students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools
90 out of 100 improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in
three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.

4 g -

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT SCHOOL PROGRESS CLOSING THE GAPS

MET STANDARD MET STANDARD MET STANDARD

90 out of 100 91 out of 100 87 out of 100
The Student Achievement domain tells us The School Progress domain shows us how The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how
how much students know and are able to students are performing over time and well different populations of students on a
do at the end of the school year. compares that progress to similar schools, campus are performing.
DISTINCTIONS
Academic Achievement in Mathematics Top 25 Percent: Comparative Academic Growth
W Academic Achievement in Sdence w Fosisecondary Readiness
Academic Achievement in English Language Arts/Reading Top 25 Percent: Comparative Closing the Gaps

X Academic Achiovement in Social Studies



UNION GROVEH S

STAAR Performance
Ccllege, Career, and Military Readiness

Graduation Rate

Total

Academic Growth

Relative Performance

Total

Grade Level Performance
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate

Student Achievement

Total

4

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

SCORE
90
87
95

2

H

SCHOOL PROGRESS

SCORE
91
82
91
7N
CLOSING THE GAPS
SCORE

100

100

67

87

% OF GRADE

40%
40%
20%

100%

The higher of
Growth or
Performance is used.

% OF GRADE
55.6%
11.1%
33.3%

100%



UNION GROVE J H

Grades Served: 7 - 8 119 Students Enrolled
P O BOX 1447 UNION GROVE ISD
GLADEWATER, TX, 75647

HOW WELL IS THIS SCHOOL PERFORMING UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE
OVERALL? /'ﬁ}"'

This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping
students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them

M ET STAN DAR D for success after high school. Much like the grades we give

students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools
95 out of 100 improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in
three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.

14 | =

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT SCHOOL PROGRESS CLOSING THE GAPS

MET STANDARD MET STANDARD MET STANDARD

91 out of 100 93 out of 100 100 out of 100

The Student Achievement domain tells us The School Progress domain shows us how The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how
how much students know and are able to students are performing over time and well different populations of students on a
do at the end of the school year. compares that progress to similar schools. campus are performing.
DISTINCTIONS
Academic Achievement in Mathematics Top 25 Percent: Comparative Academic Growth
Academic Achievement in Science Postsecondary Readiness
Academic Achievement in English Language Arts/Reading Top 25 Percent; Comparative Closing the Gaps

Academic Achievement in Social Studies



UNION GROVE J H

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

For elementary and middle schools, the Student Achievement score is based on STAAR performance only.

-

SCHOOL PROGRESS

SCORE
Academic Growth 93 The higher of
Relative Performance 87 Perfofr:;‘:]’zz ic;rused.
Total 93
N
CLOSING THE GAPS
SCORE % OF GRADE
Grade Level Performance 100 33.3%
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate 100 55.6%
Student Achieverment 100 11.1%

Total 100 100%



UNION GROVE EL

Grades Served: EE- 6
P O BOX 1447
GLADEWATER, TX, 75647

HOW WELL IS THIS SCHOOL PERFORMING

OVERALL?

MET STANDARD

79 out of 100

14

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

MET STANDARD

82 out of 100

The Student Achievement domain tells us
how much students know and are able to
do at the end of the school year.

DISTINCTIONS

¥ Academic Achievement {a Mathematics

W Academic Acnievement in Sclence

405 Students Enrolled

UNION GROVE ISD

UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE

‘
il

This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping

students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them
for success after high school. Much like the grades we give

students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools
improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in
three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.

i

SCHOOL PROGRESS

MET STANDARD

79 out of 100

The School Progress domain shows us how
students are performing over time and
compares that progress to similar schools.

N

CLOSING THE GAPS

MET STANDARD

73 out of 100

The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how
well different populations of students on a
campus are performing.

¥ Posisecondary Readiness

% Vop 25 Percani: Comparative Tlosing the Gaps

¥ Academic Achiievemeni in English Langiiage Arts/Reading

s Toan 2% Percent: (g

s owth



UNION GROVE EL

4

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

For elementary and middle schools, the Student Achievement score is based on STAAR performance anly.

H

SCHOOL PROGRESS
SCORE
Academic Growth 67 The higher of
Relative Performance 79 Growth or
Performance is used.

Total 79

CLOSING THE GAPS

SCORE % OF GRADE

Grade Level Performance 90 333%
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate 40 55.6%
Student Achievement 67 11.1%

Total 73 100%



