3 Schools

HOW WELL IS THIS DISTRICT PERFORMING OVERALL?



740 Students Enrolled

UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE



This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them for success after high school. Much like the grades we give students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT



The Student Achievement domain tells us how much students know and are able to do at the end of the school year.



SCHOOL PROGRESS



The School Progress domain shows us how students are performing over time and compares that progress to similar schools.



CLOSING THE GAPS



The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how well different populations of students in a district are performing.



	SCORE	% OF GRADE
STAAR Performance	88	40%
College, Career, and Military Readiness	86	40%
Graduation Rate	95	20%
Total	89	100%



SCHOOL PROGRESS

	SCORE	
Academic Growth Relative Performance	90 85	The higher of Growth or Performance is used.
Total	90	



CLOSING THE GAPS

	SCORE	% OF GRADE
Grade Level Performance	100	55.6%
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate	100	11.1%
Student Achievement	67	33.3%
Total	90	100%
Total	30	10070

FINANCE SUMMARY 2016-17

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY RATING SYSTEM OF TEXAS (FIRST)



Grades Served: 9 - 12

P O BOX 1447

GLADEWATER, TX, 75647

216 Students Enrolled
UNION GROVE ISD

HOW WELL IS THIS SCHOOL PERFORMING OVERALL?

MET STANDARD

90 out of 100

UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE



This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them for success after high school. Much like the grades we give students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

MET STANDARD

90 out of 100

The Student Achievement domain tells us how much students know and are able to do at the end of the school year.



SCHOOL PROGRESS

MET STANDARD

91 out of 100

The School Progress domain shows us how students are performing over time and compares that progress to similar schools.



CLOSING THE GAPS

MET STANDARD

87 out of 100

The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how well different populations of students on a campus are performing.

- Academic Achievement in Mathematics
- X Academic Achievement in Science
- Academic Achievement in English Language Arts/Reading
- × Academic Achievement in Social Studies

- ✓ Top 25 Percent: Comparative Academic Growth
- × Postsecondary Readiness
- Top 25 Percent: Comparative Closing the Gaps



	SCORE	% OF GRADE
STAAR Performance	90	40%
College, Career, and Military Readiness	87	40%
Graduation Rate	95	20%
Total	90	100%



SCHOOL PROGRESS

	SCORE	
Academic Growth	91	The higher of
Relative Performance	82	Growth or Performance is used.
Total	91	



CLOSING THE GAPS

	SCORE	% OF GRADE
Grade Level Performance	100	55.6%
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate	100	11.1%
Student Achievement	67	33.3%
Total	87	100%

TEA

Grades Served: 7 - 8 P O BOX 1447

GLADEWATER, TX, 75647

119 Students Enrolled
UNION GROVE ISD

HOW WELL IS THIS SCHOOL PERFORMING OVERALL?

MET STANDARD

95 out of 100

UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE



This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them for success after high school. Much like the grades we give students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

MET STANDARD

91 out of 100

The Student Achievement domain tells us how much students know and are able to do at the end of the school year.



SCHOOL PROGRESS

MFT STANDARD

93 out of 100

The School Progress domain shows us how students are performing over time and compares that progress to similar schools.



CLOSING THE GAPS

MET STANDARD

100 out of 100

The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how well different populations of students on a campus are performing.

- Academic Achievement in Mathematics
- Academic Achievement in Science
- Academic Achievement in English Language Arts/Reading
- Academic Achievement in Social Studies

- Top 25 Percent: Comparative Academic Growth
- Postsecondary Readiness
- ✓ Top 25 Percent: Comparative Closing the Gaps



For elementary and middle schools, the Student Achievement score is based on STAAR performance only.



SCHOOL PROGRESS

	SCORE	
Academic Growth	93	The higher of
Relative Performance	87	Growth or Performance is used.
Total	93	



CLOSING THE GAPS

		SCORE	% OF GRADE	20
Grade Level Performance	y.	100	33,3%	
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate		100	55.6%	
Student Achievement		100	11.1%	
Total		100	100%	

Grades Served: EE - 6
P O BOX 1447
GLADEWATER, TX, 75647

405 Students Enrolled UNION GROVE ISD

HOW WELL IS THIS SCHOOL PERFORMING OVERALL?

MET STANDARD

79 out of 100

UNDERSTANDING OVERALL PERFORMANCE



This report card is designed to tell us how well we are helping students reach grade level and how well we are preparing them for success after high school. Much like the grades we give students, we can use these grades to identify ways to help schools improve over time. The overall grade is based on performance in three different areas, or domains, which are noted below.



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

MFT STANDARD

82 out of 100

The Student Achievement domain tells us how much students know and are able to do at the end of the school year.



SCHOOL PROGRESS

MFT STANDARD

79 out of 100

The School Progress domain shows us how students are performing over time and compares that progress to similar schools.



CLOSING THE GAPS

MET STANDARD

73 out of 100

The Closing the Gaps domain tells us how well different populations of students on a campus are performing.

- × Academic Achievement in Mathematics
- X Academic Achievement in Science
- X Academic Achievement in English Language Arts/Reading
- ★ Top 25 Percent: Comparative Academic Growth
- × Postsecondary Readiness
- ★ Top 25 Percent: Comparative Closing the Gaps



For elementary and middle schools, the Student Achievement score is based on STAAR performance only.



SCHOOL PROGRESS

	SCORE	
Academic Growth	67	The higher of Growth or
Relative Performance	79	Performance is used.
Total	79	



CLOSING THE GAPS

	SCORE	% OF GRADE
Grade Level Performance	90	33.3%
Academic Growth/Graduation Rate	40	55.6%
Student Achievement	67	11.1%
Total	73	100%